
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/07/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 978,343

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,027,260
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,078,623
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,132,555
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 1,189,182

5.00% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $13,725,440 $54,639,858 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.3% 10.3% 6th Payment 1,248,641
5.00% 5.00% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,400,965 $65,491,626 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.6% 12.6% 7th Payment 1,311,074

10.97% 10.97% 6 04/12/25 Sat $24,329,831 $82,634,815 $89,000,000 $43,000,000 2.072 4.1% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,376,627
12.70% 12.70% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,468,571 $93,534,219 $100,000,000 $48,300,000 2.072 2.6% 18.4% 9th Payment 1,445,459

8.91% 8.91% 8 04/16/25 Wed $16,773,191 $105,352,879 $113,000,000 $54,500,000 2.072 2.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 1,517,732
6.70% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $25,959,929 $122,322,209 $133,000,000 $64,200,000 2.072 4.3% 24.1% 11th Payment 1,593,618
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,743,912 $132,110,767 $142,000,000 $68,500,000 2.072 2.7% 26.1% 12th Payment 1,673,299
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $17,407,218 $142,933,462 $154,000,000 $74,300,000 2.072 2.9% 28.3% 13th Payment 1,756,964
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $26,479,128 $159,396,491 $172,000,000 $83,000,000 2.072 4.4% 31.5% 14th Payment 1,844,812
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $15,901,351 $169,282,934 $183,000,000 $88,300,000 2.072 2.7% 33.3% 15th Payment 1,937,053
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $17,798,880 $180,349,140 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.072 3.0% 35.3% 16th Payment 2,033,905
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $27,141,106 $199,202,795 $215,000,000 $103,800,000 2.072 4.5% 38.3% 17th Payment 2,135,601

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,491,486 $211,527,577 $230,000,000 $111,000,000 2.072 2.9% 40.1% 18th Payment 2,242,381
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $19,400,780 $225,197,678 $248,000,000 $119,700,000 2.072 3.3% 42.0% 19th Payment 2,354,500
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $29,209,258 $245,778,991 $272,000,000 $131,300,000 2.072 4.9% 44.9% 20th Payment 2,472,225
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,278,603 $258,658,388 $279,000,000 $134,700,000 2.072 3.1% 46.6% 21st Payment 2,595,836
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $20,192,331 $272,886,229 $295,000,000 $142,400,000 2.072 3.4% 48.4% 22nd Payment 2,725,628
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $30,716,456 $294,529,538 $320,000,000 $154,400,000 2.072 5.1% 51.0% 23rd Payment 2,861,909
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $19,936,472 $308,577,097 $335,000,000 $161,700,000 2.072 3.4% 52.7% 24th Payment 3,005,005
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $21,726,949 $323,886,254 $353,000,000 $170,400,000 2.072 3.6% 54.4% 25th Payment 3,155,255
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $32,559,444 $346,828,161 $378,000,000 $182,400,000 2.072 5.4% 56.9% 26th Payment 3,313,018
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $21,531,390 $361,999,524 $398,000,000 $192,100,000 2.072 3.6% 58.4% 27th Payment 3,478,668
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $23,682,374 $378,686,506 $416,000,000 $200,800,000 2.072 4.0% 60.1% 28th Payment 3,652,602

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $37,117,766 $404,840,280 $444,000,000 $214,300,000 2.072 6.2% 62.5% 29th Payment 3,835,232
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $23,755,583 $421,578,845 $461,000,000 $222,500,000 2.072 4.0% 64.0% 30th Payment 4,026,994

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $25,308,879 $439,411,888 $484,000,000 $233,600,000 2.072 4.2% 65.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $40,829,542 $468,181,040 $515,000,000 $248,600,000 2.072 6.7% 67.9% Total 65,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,131,141 $486,593,461 $545,000,000 $263,000,000 2.072 4.4% 69.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $32,372,588 $509,403,707 $653,000,000 $315,200,000 2.072 5.4% 70.9%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $59,962,266 $551,654,083 $700,000,000 $337,800,000 2.072 9.8% 73.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/7/2025


